GLA 2016 ELECTIONS
ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency South West

Declaration of Results of Poll

| hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the
London Assembly for the South West constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes
recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party (if any) Number of Votes Recorded
Tony ARBOUR The Conservative Party Candidate 84381
Adam John Lewis BUICK The Socialist Party (SP-GB) 1065
Alexander Alan CRAIG UK Independence Party (UKIP) 14983
Andree Michelle FRIEZE Green Party 19745
Rosina Jane ROBSON London Liberal Democrats 30654
Martin James WHELTON Labour Party 62937

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1754
(b) Uncertain 146
(c) Voting for too many 300
(d) Writing identifying voter 6
(e) Want of official mark 0
Total 2206

And | do hereby declare the said Tony ARBOUR, The Conservative Party Candidate is duly elected as
constituency member of the Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Mary Harpley
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency South West

Total number of ballot papers counted 215971

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party Number of Votes Recorded

(if any)

Tony ARBOUR The Conservative Party Candidate 84381

Adam John Lewis BUICK The Socialist Party (SP-GB) 1065

Alexander Alan CRAIG UK Independence Party (UKIP) 14983

Andree Michelle FRIEZE Green Party 19745

Rosina Jane ROBSON London Liberal Democrats 30654

Martin James WHELTON Labour Party 62937
Total number of good votes 213765

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1754

(b) Uncertain 146

(c) Voting for too many 300
(d) Writing identifying voter 6
(e) Want of official mark 0

Total number of Rejected ballots 2206

System Logged Electorate 436362
Turnout 49%
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency South West
Total number of ballot papers counted 215992
Name of Registered Political Party or Independent Votes
Animal Welfare Party 2400
Britain First - Putting British people first 3117
British National Party 1173
Caroline Pidgeon's London Liberal Democrats 25146
Christian Peoples Alliance 1961
Conservative Party 78083
Green Party - "vote Green on orange" 16970
Labour Party 60963
Respect (George Galloway) 2947
The House Party - Homes for Londoners 854
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 12830
Women's Equality Party 7451
Total number of good votes 213895

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1362

(b) Uncertain 123

(c) Voting for too many 606
(d) Writing identifying voter 6
(e) Want of official mark 0

Total 2097

System Logged Electorate 436362
Turnout 49%
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Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Mary Harpley
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON MAYOR RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Sian Rebecca BERRY
David FURNESS
George GALLOWAY

Paul GOLDING

Zac GOLDSMITH

Lee Eli HARRIS

Sadig Aman KHAN

Ankit LOVE

Caroline Valerie PIDGEON
Sophie WALKER

Peter Robin WHITTLE

Prince ZYLINSKI

South West

Name of Registered
Political Party (if any)

Green Party
British National Party

Respect (George Galloway)

Britain First - Putting British people

first

The Conservative Party Candidate

Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol

Labour Party
One Love Party
London Liberal Democrats

Women's Equality Party

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

Independent

Total number of good votes

216202

First
Preference
Votes

11038
931
2645

2200

97141
1544
70224
345
15119
3866
6185
1495

212733

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total

414
627
2421
7
0
3469

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-
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Second
Preference
Votes

36569
2589
7112

5887

22634
5088
28030
2380
39495
14987
18919
2448

186138




(a) Unmarked 26510

(b) Uncertain 26
(c) Voting for too many 59
Total 26595
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 14005

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 436362
Turnout 50%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer Mary Harpley
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Final Results

Turnout Report

Constituency South West

Contest Total Number of Ballot System Logged Percentage
Papers Counted Electorate Turnout %

Mayor of London 216202 436362 50

South West 215971 436362 49

London Member 215992 436362 49
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