GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency South West

Declaration of Results of Poll

I hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the London Assembly for the South West constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	Number of Votes Recorded	
Tony ARBOUR	The Conservative Party Candidate	84381	
Adam John Lewis BUICK	The Socialist Party (SP-GB)	1065	
Alexander Alan CRAIG	UK Independence Party (UKIP)	14983	
Andree Michelle FRIEZE	Green Party	19745	
Rosina Jane ROBSON	London Liberal Democrats	30654	
Martin James WHELTON	Labour Party	62937	

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked	1754
(b) Uncertain	146
(c) Voting for too many	300
(d) Writing identifying voter	6
(e) Want of official mark	0
Total	2206

And I do hereby declare the said Tony ARBOUR, The Conservative Party Candidate is duly elected as constituency member of the Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	
Mary Harpley	

Page 1 of 1 Generated On: 13/05/2016 13:24:04

Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS				
Constituency	South West			
Total number of ballot papers counted			215971	
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered (if any)	l Political Party	Number of Votes Recorded	
Tony ARBOUR	The Conservative Pa	arty Candidate	84381	
Adam John Lewis BUICK	The Socialist Party (SP-GB)	1065	
Alexander Alan CRAIG	UK Independence P	arty (UKIP)	14983	
Andree Michelle FRIEZE	Green Party		19745	
Rosina Jane ROBSON	London Liberal Dem	ocrats	30654	
Martin James WHELTON	Labour Party		62937	
Total number of g		er of good votes	213765	
The number of ballot papers	rejected was as follows:	-		
(a) Unmarked		1754		
(b) Uncertain		146		
(c) Voting for too many		300		
(d) Writing identifying voter		6		
(e) Want of official mark		0		
Total number of Rejected ballots		2206		
System Logged Electorate		436362		
	Turnout	49%		

Page 1 of 1 Generated On: 13/05/2016 13:24:05

Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency	South West		
	Total number of ballot	papers counted	215992
Name of Registered Political I	Party or Independent		Votes
Animal Welfare Party			2400
Britain First - Putting British pe	eople first		3117
British National Party			1173
Caroline Pidgeon's London Lib	eral Democrats		25146
Christian Peoples Alliance			1961
Conservative Party			78083
Green Party - "vote Green on	orange"		16970
Labour Party			60963
Respect (George Galloway)			2947
The House Party - Homes for Londoners		854	
UK Independence Party (UKIP)		12830	
Women's Equality Party		7451	
	Total numb	er of good votes	213895
The number of ballot papers	rejected was as follows:-		
(a) Unmarked			1362
(b) Uncertain) Uncertain		123
c) Voting for too many		606	
d) Writing identifying voter		6	
e) Want of official mark		0	
	Total		2097
9	System Logged Electorate		436362
	Turnout		49%

Page 1 of 2 Generated On: 13/05/2016 13:23:22

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	
Mary Harpley	
Page 2 of 2	Generated On: 13/05/2016 13:23:22

Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON MAYOR RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Total number of ballo	216202			
papers counte				
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes
Sian Rebecca BERRY	Green Party		11038	36569
David FURNESS	British National Party		931	2589
George GALLOWAY	Respect (George Gall	oway)	2645	7112
Paul GOLDING	Britain First - Putting first	Britain First - Putting British people first		5887
Zac GOLDSMITH	The Conservative Par	The Conservative Party Candidate		22634
Lee Eli HARRIS	Cannabis is Safer than	Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol		5088
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	Labour Party		28030
Ankit LOVE	One Love Party	One Love Party		2380
Caroline Valerie PIDGEON	London Liberal Democrats		15119	39495
Sophie WALKER	Women's Equality Party		3866	14987
Peter Robin WHITTLE	UK Independence Par	UK Independence Party (UKIP)		18919
Prince ZYLINSKI	Independent	Independent		2448
Total number of good votes		212733	186138	
The number of ballot papers reject	cted on first preference	votes was as	follows:-	
(a) Unmarked			414	
(b) Uncertain		627		
(c) Voting for too many		2421		
(d) Writing identifying voter		7		
(e) Want of official mark		0		
	Total		3469	

Generated On: 13/05/2016 13:22:53

Page 1 of 2

(a) Unmarked	26510
(b) Uncertain	26
(c) Voting for too many	59
Total	26595
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-	14005
System Logged Electorate	436362
Turnout	50%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	Mary Harpley

Page 2 of 2 Generated On: 13/05/2016 13:22:53

Final Results Turnout Report Constituency South West Contest **Total Number of Ballot System Logged** Percentage **Papers Counted Electorate Turnout %** Mayor of London 50 216202 436362 49 South West 215971 436362

215992

London Member

49

436362

Page 1 of 1 Generated On: 13/05/2016 13:24:16